Propel Item No: T18431
Revision: 1.F
FGFD ProtoAir
Overview
The FieldServer FGFD ProtoAir wireless gateway provides instant IoT remotemonitoring capabilities
for all MSA Safety’s Modbus and BACnet FixedGas & FlameDetectors (FGFD) in the field as well as
devices from other manufacturers.
IntegratedMSA Cloud support enhances the ProtoAir’s value by enabling remotemonitoring, control,

Antenna Type: SMA Carriers: AT&T, Verizon&Vodafone Channels: 1 to 11 (inclusive) Encryption: TKIP,WPA&AES
Uplink: Up to 50Mbps Output Power: Class4 (2W, 33dBm), 108 dBm@UMTS Output Power: 4.5 dBm
Ordering Information
Hardware:
• 10218634 NEMA Enclosure (AT&T) • 10218635 NEMA Enclosure (Verizon)
• 10221444 NEMA Enclosure (4 x 4-20mA & AT&T) • 10222301 NEMA Enclosure (4 x 4-20mA & Verizon)
• FPA-C41-2034 (AT&T) • FPA-C42-2035 (Verizon)
• FPA-C43-2063 (Vodafone) • FS-IoT-BACA (AT&T)
• FS-IoT-BACV (Verizon) • FPA-W44-1919 (Wi-Fi)
Services:
• 10222302 Annual notifications and data per FGFD FieldServer
• 10222303 Additional Gateway per customer (2-5 units)
• 10222304 Additional Gateway per customer (6+ units)